(10) Purchase of 4,180,000 Equity Shares from Bank of India by BSE Limited.

(11) Sale of 4,336,750 Equity Shares by BSE Limited to Life Insurance Corporation of India.

(b) None of the Equity Shares held by our Promoter in our Company are pledged or otherwise encumbered.

87

(c) Shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group

None of the entities comprising of our Promoter Group entities hold any Equity Shares in our Company. Details

of the Equity Shares held by our Promoter are as follows:

S

No.

Name of

shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer*

Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage

(%)

Number of Equity Shares Percentage

(%)

(A) Promoter

1.  BSE Limited 52,297,850 50.05 25,080,000 24.00

(B) Promoter Group Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total (A+B) 52,297,850 50.05 25,080,000 24.00

* Assuming Allotment of all the Equity Shares offered for sale by way of this Offer.

3. Shareholding of our sponsors, excluding BSE

Details of the Equity Shares held by our sponsors, excluding BSE, are as follows:

S

No.

Name of

shareholder

Pre-Offer  Post-Offer*

Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage

(%)

Number of Equity Shares Percentage

(%)

1.  The Calcutta Stock

Exchange Limited
1,000,000 0.96 Nil Nil

2.  Bank of India 5,820,000 5.57 5,820,000 5.56

3.  Bank of Baroda 5,300,000 5.07 3,125,642 2.99

4.  State Bank of India 10,000,000 9.57 5,225,000 5.00

5.  HDFC Bank

Limited
7,500,000 7.18

7,500,000
7.17

6.  Standard Chartered

Bank
7,500,000 7.18

7,500,000
7.17

7.  Canara Bank 6,744,600 6.45 6,744,600 6.44

8.  Union Bank of

India
2,000,000 1.91

2,000,000
1.90

Total 45,864,600 43.89 37,915,242 36.23

* Assuming Allotment of all the Equity Shares offered for sale by way of this Offer.

4. Shareholding of our Selling Shareholders

Set forth below is the pre and post Offer shareholding of our Selling Shareholders:

S

N

o.

Name of

shareholder

Pre-Offer  Post-Offer*

Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage

(%)

Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage

(%)

1.  BSE Limited 52,297,850 50.05 25,080,000 24.00

2. State Bank of India 10,000,000 9.57 5,225,000 5.00

3. Bank of Baroda 5,300,000 5.07 3,125,642 2.99

4. The Calcutta Stock

Exchange

1,000,000 0.96 Nil Nil

Total 68,597,850 65.65 33,430,642 31.99

* Assuming Allotment of all the Equity Shares offered for sale by way of this Offer.

88

5. Details of Lock-in

(a) Details of Equity Share capital locked-in for one year

Except for the Equity Shares Allotted pursuant to the Offer, the entire pre-Offer Equity Share capital of our

Company will be locked-in for a period of at least one year from the date of Allotment.

Further, any Equity Shares held by a Shareholder who is either a venture capital fund or an alternative

investment fund of category I or a foreign venture capital investor, as of the date of Allotment, will be exempt

[…]

Chartered Accountants Chairman   Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 00279767 DIN: 01064530

G. K. Subramaniam N. V. S. Pavan Kumar Bharat Sheth

Partner   Company Secretary Chief Financial Officer

M.no: A17010

Place : Mumbai

Date  : May 22, 2017

The above statement should be read with Company Overview and Significant Accounting Policies appearing in Annexure - V, Adjustment for

Restatement of Unconsolidated Profit and Loss in Annexure VI, Restated Unconsolidated Statement of Accounting Ratios in Annexure - VII,

Restated Unconsolidated Statement of Capitalisation in Annexure - VIII, Restated Unconsolidated Statement of Tax Shelters in Annexure IX and

Restated Unconsolidated Statement of Dividend Paid in Annexure X.

Note:

See accompanying notes forming part of the Restated Unconsolidated Financial Information  1 - 41

Other financial liabilities

Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Restated Unconsolidated Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities

PARTICULARS

195

ANNEXURE - II

(₹ in million)

Note

No.

For the year

ended March 31,

2017

For the year

ended March 31,

2016

For the year

ended March 31,

2015

(Proforma)

1 Revenue From Operations 22 1,216.19   1,017.36   856.45

2 Other Income 23 336.06   313.92   339.78

3 Total Income (1+2) 1,552.25   1,331.28   1,196.23

4 Expenses

Employee benefits expense 24 226.29   194.15   169.19

Depreciation and amortisation expense 5&6 34.93   34.35   49.04

Impairment loss on financial assets 25.1 1.84   11.00   12.74

25.2 370.85   311.96   346.48

Total expenses 633.91   551.46   577.45

5 Profit before exceptional items and tax (3 -4) 918.34   779.82   618.78

6 38 -   331.04   16.88

7 Profit before tax (5+6) 918.34   1,110.86   635.66

8 Tax expense: 26

Current tax 270.00   324.80   160.28

Deferred tax (30.14) 17.63   18.24

Total tax expense 239.86   342.43   178.52

9 678.48   768.43   457.14

10 Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

i. (4.79) (0.78) 0.46

ii. 1.66   0.27 (0.16)

Total other comprehensive income for the year (net of tax) (i+ii) (3.13) (0.51) 0.30

11 Total Comprehensive Income for the year (9+10) 675.35   767.92   457.44

12 Earnings per equity share (EPS) : 27

Basic and Diluted EPS (₹) 6.49   7.35   4.37

Face value of share (₹ ) 10.00   10.00   10.00

Weighted average number of shares (Nos.) 104,500,000   104,500,000   104,500,000

In terms of our report attached   For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

For Deloitte Haskins & Sells T. S. Krishna Murthy   P. S. Reddy

Chartered Accountants Chairman   Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 00279767 DIN: 01064530

G. K. Subramaniam N. V. S. Pavan Kumar Bharat Sheth

Partner   Company Secretary Chief Financial Officer

M.no: A17010

Place : Mumbai

Date  : May 22, 2017

The above statement should be read with Company Overview and Significant Accounting Policies appearing in Annexure - V, Adjustment